Domestic Relation
Law Institute

April 22

8:25 a.m. — 4:30 p.m.
6.5 Hours CLE Credit pending

St., Cincinnati

ATTEND \

In-Person

PROGRAM

Cincinnati Bar

8:25 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

Il a.m.

REGISTER ONLINE AT CINCYBAR.ORG

$227.50 Member
$325 Non-Member

Welcome and Introductions
Zachary D. Smith, Esq., Zachary D. Smith LLC

Case Law Update
Timothy Tepe, Esq., Dinsmore & Shohl LLP

Seeing the Subtle Signs of
Domestic Violence
Robin A. Bozian, Esq.,

Ohio Domestic Violence Network

Break

Whose Credit Is It Anyway?:
Child Tax Credit and Deductions
In Divorce
Mallory Ashbrook, CPA, CVA, |D,

GBQ Partners LLC
Kyra M. Raimey, Esq., Cordell & Cordell

Non-Attorney: 50% off applicable attorney registration fee

In-Person attendees: add $10 to the applicable registration fee. In-Person
attendees will receive a boxed lunch.

Cancellations received by noon the business day prior to the seminar will be
refunded in full minus a $25 processing fee.

12 p.m.

I p.m.

2 p.m.

3 p.m.
3:15 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

Lunch

Isn’t this a Hearsay Document?
How to Introduce Medical Records,
Report Cards, Car Valuations, Etc.
in a DR Case
Phyllis G. Bossin, Esq.,

Phyllis G. Bossin & Associates
Melissa Thompson Millard, Esq.,

Barbara J. Howard Co., L.P.A.

Do What the Court Cannot: Drafting
for Certainty in Spousal Support
Zachary D. Smith, Esq., Zachary D. Smith, LLC

Break

Hamilton County Domestic Relations

Court Update

Magistrate Rosalind Florez & Valerie Judge-Myers, Esq,,
Hamilton County Court of Domestic Relations

Domestic Relations Magistrate Panel
Magistrate Renee Crist Faine,
Warren County Domestic Relations Court

Magistrate Lindsey R. Gutierrez,
Hamilton County Court of Domestic Relations

Magistrate David M. Kirschsieper,
Butler County Domestic Relations Court

Moderator: Diana M. Link, Esq.,
Beth Silverman & Associates

Adjourn



